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216
97
75
90
99

110

213

205
94
85

138
83
12
14
82
71
136
18
109
104

215
60
72
132
131
163
49
129
98
118
84
43
88
89

206
168
121
128
73
130
135
19
123
146
134
30
106
101
61
115
95
37
91
169
51
74
77
212
86
24
48
76
154

Race Time Name

30:39
32:31
32:37
33:02
33:41
35:00
35:39
36:14
36:54
37:09
37:11
37:26
37:35
38:11
38:14
38:37
38:41
38:43
38:57
39:01
39:04
39:16
39:25
39:43
39:46
39:52
40:07
40:27
40:31
40:55
40:58
41:15
41:22
41:27
41:31
41:35
41:47
41:52
42:01
42:08
42:13
42:44
42:45
42:52
42:53
43:08
43:14
43:22
43:33
43:40
43:45
43:52
43:53
43:57
44:00
44:06
44:32
44:35
44:46
45:11
45:12
45:29
45:33

Tom Martyn
Stuart Paterson
Ewan Crawford
Alex Luetchford
Chris Poxton

Phil Buckley
Gavin Smith

Eoin Swan

John McManus
Huw Jones

Ross Williamson
Simon Harrison
Hazel MacCormick
Morag McClelland
Michael Grant
Kyle Williamson
Michael Stratford
Jocelyn Moar
Roy Buchanan
David Wilson
Brian Kennedy
Janet Dunbar
Graeme Barker
Sandy Orr

Chris Murray
Gerry Timoney
Eilis McKechanie
Rory Mitchell
Alastair Philp
Alistair Hindle
Antony Henry
Heather Imrie
Duane Kellock
Gavin King
Alastair Murray
Alan Hogg
Graeme Lindsay
lan Mitchell
James Black
Alan Murray
Mark Sproul
Pascaline Mollard
Brian Lorimer
Colin Duffus
Graeme Roberts
Hannah Waugh
Warren Barton
Laurence Rockey
Charlotte Fleming
Andrew Dow
Lewis McMurray
Julia Drewer
Calum MacDonald
Alan Kerr

Jenni Owens
Christopher Coyle
Chris Downie
Nick Smith

Neil Kedslie
Fiona Ross
Alison Malone
Paul Dalgarno
James Malloch

Club

Hunters Bog Trotters
Carnegie Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Hunters Bog Trotters
Corstorphine AAC
Harmeny AC

Hunters Bog Trotters

Hunters Bog Trotters
Hunters Bog Trotters
Lothian Running Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Hunters Bog Trotters
Lothian Running Club

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Portobello Running Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Carnethy Hill Running Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Fife Athletic Club

Lothian Running Club

Hunters Bog Trotters
Harmeny AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Penicuik Harriers
Edinbugh running network

Lothian Running Club

Lothian RC
Carnethy Hill Running Club

PPHRC

Carnegie Harriers

Fietsclub Balerno

Ferranti AAC

Edinburgh Running Network

Edinburgh Athletics Club

Ferranti AAC
Ferranti AAC

Portobello Running Club

Linlithgow Athletic Club



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

162
105
140
108
201
107
204

81
139
133
159

33
173
102
100

40

67
126
165
174
211

22
145
125
155

96
208

50
147

13
153
200

170
36

117
92
180
17
124
150
172
103
120
156
87
144
179
191
46
143
157
113
20
175
197
32
160
10
207
64
114

45:37
45:37
45:38
45:45
45:51
45:57
45:57
45:58
46:00
46:02
46:05
46:12
46:14
46:15
46:20
46:21
46:25
46:40
46:42
46:44
46:49
46:57
47:20
47:21
47:23
47:37
47:40
48:12
48:15
48:16
48:32
48:32
48:39
48:40
48:48
48:55
49:00
49:03
49:05
49:05
49:09
49:10
49:12
49:15
49:21
49:26
49:43
50:03
50:04
50:07
50:12
50:15
50:40
50:40
51:01
51:25
51:34
51:36
51:41
51:49
51:51
51:56
52:20
52:21

Grant Sellar
Martin Barnes
Jim Alexander
Peter Buchan
Hamish Macdonald
Steven Brown
Danny Wilcox
Leanne Calder
Ross Gibson
Derek Wright
Greg Paterson
Kieran Morgan
Samantha Denis
Jim Macgregor
Kieran Smith
Andrew raeburn
Shona Gettinby
Elaine Timoney
Simon May

Alan Weir
Graham McLean
Philip Hammond
Sarah Pryde-Smith
lan Dracup
Stephen Maloney
Timothy May
Derek O'Riordan
Liam Mason
Marianne Mitchell
David Ewart
Carron MacNab
Stephen Ingledew
Mark Galloway
Maggie Duncan
Martin Leadbetter
Clare Dow

Emma Haigh
Peter Hampton
Peter McKillop
Allan Gordon
Gillian Merchant
Jamie MacDonald
Kevin Godfrey
Murray MacDonald
Marcus Tinsley
Neil Langhorn
John McGlynn
Raymond Keith
Bryan Dickson
Bill Duff

Susan Maxwell
Hazel Lee

Mark Cunningham
Campbell McNair
lan Cameron
Fionna Ogilvie
Mark Nesbitt
Pamela Williams
Natalie Chisholm
Kenneth Mulligan
Keara Hampton
David Meek
Siobhan Sellar
Graham Coupe

M50
M40
M50
M40
FD

M40
FD

M40
M40
M50
F40
M60

F40
F50
M40
M50
M60
MV40

M50
M40
M50

F40
M50

M50
FD

M60
F40

M40

M70

M40
M50
M60

M40
M50

M50
M70
FD

F40
M50
M50
M40

M60
FD

F40
M50

MV40
F50
M40

Ferranti AAC
Edinburgh Running Network
Lothian Running Club

Harmeny Athletic Club

Edinburgh Athletics Club

Carnegie Harriers
Harmeny AC
Moray Road Runners

Penicuik Harriers

Lothian Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

Edinburgh Running Network
ESOC

PPHRC
Caledonia House

Edinburgh Athletics Club

Lothian Running Club

PPHRC
Edinburgh Running Network
Hunters Bog Trotters

Lothian Running Club

Harmeny Athletic Club

Falkland Trail Runners
Penicuik Harriers

Harmeny AC
Pitreavie AAC

Lothian RC
Ferranti AAC



128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

177
185
186
176
42
149
65
80
29
182
178
15
161
119
68
142
203
202

41
127
116

66
167
209

44

69

55
112
52
47
63
28
21
23
56

16
166
194
190
210
171
59
70
214
187
35
25
26
198
195
188
189

57
181
27
93

52:55
53:12
53:12
53:34
53:37
53:39
53:53
53:54
53:54
54:13
54:22
54:32
54:37
54:44
54:50
54:55
55:26
55:26
55:31
55:53
56:13
56:20
56:28
56:31
56:38
56:53
56:54
56:59
57:15
57:28
57:41
57:46
57:48
58:16
58:33
59:12
59:44
60:18
60:42
60:42
60:49
61:30
61:30
61:39
62:45
62:55
63:03
63:17
63:39
65:34
66:55
67:06
68:30
68:30
69:01
69:01
70:15
70:15
70:47
74:36
76:36

Robin Thomas
Emma Galloway
Dorothy Gribben
Michael Russell
Claire Houston
Douglas Forsyth
Lindsay Seywright
Philip Gibson
Carrie Tait
Douglas Young
Hugh Chalmers
Alison McDonald
lain Porteous
Stuart Kelly
Rosemary Lee
Keith Chinnery
Jay Semple
Jimmy Panton
Kirsty Gray
Lyndsay Holden
Calum Michie

lan Elliott

Robert Smith
Geoff Calder
Gavin Barr
Patricia Irving
Jacqueline Pringle
Fay Frank

Katie Hall

Sharon Tinsley
Andrew Cameron
Tracy Ross

Susie Lowe

Gill Ryan

Karen Snowden
Pooja Patel
Heather Reid
Lorraine Twyford
Claire Clapperton
Gemma Merchant
Alex Bell

Fiona Rushworth
Francine Love
Caroline Brown
John Lee

Claire Cunningham
Jean Wilson
Eleanor Stratford
Mahboobeh Jamiolahmady
Michelle Donegan
Claire Seller
Deepa Sharma
Karen Wotherspoon
Leanne Spence
Lindsay Kelly
Zoe King

Karen Dickson
Lynne Watson
Ray Wyper
Jennifer Sinclair
Chris McLauchlan

M60
FD

FD

M60
F40
M50
F50

M70
M70

M50
M40
F60
M50

FV40
M60
F50
F60
FV40
FD
F40

FD
FD
FD
FD

F40
M70

Hunters Bog Trotters

Edinburgh Running Network

Corstorphine AAC

Portobello Runnng Club

Ferranti AAC
Run Club Dalkeith

Falkland Trail Runners
Edinburgh Running Network

Team Coco
Lothian Running Club

Edinburgh Running Network
Harmeny AC

IRUN group

Ferranti AAC

Falkland Trail Runners
Harmeny AC
West End Road Runners

Scramble Legs
Kirkcaldy Wizards

Harmeny AC



