

Position	Race Number	Race Time	Name	Category	Club
1	216	30:39	Tom Martyn	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
2	97	32:31	Stuart Paterson	M	Carnegie Harriers
3	75	32:37	Ewan Crawford	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
4	90	33:02	Alex Luetchford	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
5	99	33:41	Chris Poxton	M	Corstorphine AAC
6	110	35:00	Phil Buckley	M40	Harmeny AC
7	213	35:39	Gavin Smith	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
8	205	36:14	Eoin Swan	M	
9	94	36:54	John McManus	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
10	85	37:09	Huw Jones	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
11	138	37:11	Ross Williamson	M40	Lothian Running Club
12	83	37:26	Simon Harrison	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
13	12	37:35	Hazel MacCormick	F	Edinburgh Athletics Club
14	14	38:11	Morag McClelland	F	Hunters Bog Trotters
15	82	38:14	Michael Grant	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
16	71	38:37	Kyle Williamson	MJ	Lothian Running Club
17	136	38:41	Michael Stratford	M40	
18	18	38:43	Jocelyn Moar	F	Edinburgh Athletics Club
19	109	38:57	Roy Buchanan	M40	Portobello Running Club
20	104	39:01	David Wilson	M	Hunters Bog Trotters
21	215	39:04	Brian Kennedy	MV40	Carnethy Hill Running Club
22	60	39:16	Janet Dunbar	F50	Edinburgh Athletics Club
23	72	39:25	Graeme Barker	M	Fife Athletic Club
24	132	39:43	Sandy Orr	M40	Lothian Running Club
25	131	39:46	Chris Murray	M40	
26	163	39:52	Gerry Timoney	M50	
27	49	40:07	Ellis McKechanie	F40	Hunters Bog Trotters
28	129	40:27	Rory Mitchell	M40	Harmeny AC
29	98	40:31	Alastair Philp	M	
30	118	40:55	Alistair Hindle	M40	Hunters Bog Trotters
31	84	40:58	Antony Henry	M	Penicuik Harriers
32	43	41:15	Heather Imrie	F40	Edinburgh running network
33	88	41:22	Duane Kellock	M	Lothian Running Club
34	89	41:27	Gavin King	M	
35	206	41:31	Alastair Murray	M	Lothian RC
36	168	41:35	Alan Hogg	M60	Carnethy Hill Running Club
37	121	41:47	Graeme Lindsay	M40	
38	128	41:52	Ian Mitchell	M40	PPHRC
39	73	42:01	James Black	M	
40	130	42:08	Alan Murray	M40	Carnegie Harriers
41	135	42:13	Mark Sproul	M40	Fietsclub Balerno
42	19	42:44	Pascaline Mollard	F	Ferranti AAC
43	123	42:45	Brian Lorimer	M40	
44	146	42:52	Colin Duffus	M50	Edinburgh Running Network
45	134	42:53	Graeme Roberts	M40	
46	30	43:08	Hannah Waugh	F	Edinburgh Athletics Club
47	106	43:14	Warren Barton	M40	
48	101	43:22	Laurence Rockey	M	
49	61	43:33	Charlotte Fleming	F50	
50	115	43:40	Andrew Dow	M40	
51	95	43:45	Lewis McMurray	M	
52	37	43:52	Julia Drewer	F40	Ferranti AAC
53	91	43:53	Calum MacDonald	M	Ferranti AAC
54	169	43:57	Alan Kerr	M60	
55	51	44:00	Jenni Owens	F40	Portobello Running Club
56	74	44:06	Christopher Coyle	M	
57	77	44:32	Chris Downie	M	
58	212	44:35	Nick Smith	MV40	
59	86	44:46	Neil Kedslie	M	
60	24	45:11	Fiona Ross	F	
61	48	45:12	Alison Malone	F40	Linlithgow Athletic Club
62	76	45:29	Paul Dalgarno	M	
63	154	45:33	James Malloch	M50	

64	162	45:37	Grant Sellar	M50	Ferranti AAC
65	105	45:37	Martin Barnes	M40	Edinburgh Running Network
66	140	45:38	Jim Alexander	M50	Lothian Running Club
67	108	45:45	Peter Buchan	M40	
68	201	45:51	Hamish Macdonald	FD	
69	107	45:57	Steven Brown	M40	Harmeny Athletic Club
70	204	45:57	Danny Wilcox	FD	
71	2	45:58	Leanne Calder	F	Edinburgh Athletics Club
72	81	46:00	Ross Gibson	M	
73	139	46:02	Derek Wright	M40	
74	133	46:05	Greg Paterson	M40	
75	159	46:12	Kieran Morgan	M50	Carnegie Harriers
76	33	46:14	Samantha Denis	F40	Harmeny AC
77	173	46:15	Jim Macgregor	M60	Moray Road Runners
78	102	46:20	Kieran Smith	M	
79	100	46:21	Andrew raeburn	M	
80	40	46:25	Shona Gettinby	F40	
81	67	46:40	Elaine Timoney	F50	Penicuik Harriers
82	126	46:42	Simon May	M40	
83	165	46:44	Alan Weir	M50	Lothian Running Club
84	174	46:49	Graham McLean	M60	Corstorphine AAC
85	211	46:57	Philip Hammond	MV40	
86	22	47:20	Sarah Pryde-Smith	F	
87	145	47:21	Ian Dracup	M50	
88	125	47:23	Stephen Maloney	M40	Edinburgh Running Network
89	155	47:37	Timothy May	M50	ESOC
90	96	47:40	Derek O'Riordan	M	
91	208	48:12	Liam Mason	M	
92	50	48:15	Marianne Mitchell	F40	PPHRC
93	147	48:16	David Ewart	M50	Caledonia House
94	13	48:32	Carron MacNab	F	
95	153	48:32	Stephen Ingledeu	M50	Edinburgh Athletics Club
96	200	48:39	Mark Galloway	FD	
97	5	48:40	Maggie Duncan	F	
98	170	48:48	Martin Leadbetter	M60	Lothian Running Club
99	36	48:55	Clare Dow	F40	
100	8	49:00	Emma Haigh	F	
101	117	49:03	Peter Hampton	M40	PPHRC
102	92	49:05	Peter McKillop	M	Edinburgh Running Network
103	180	49:05	Allan Gordon	M70	Hunters Bog Trotters
104	17	49:09	Gillian Merchant	F	
105	124	49:10	Jamie MacDonald	M40	
106	150	49:12	Kevin Godfrey	M50	Lothian Running Club
107	172	49:15	Murray MacDonald	M60	
108	103	49:21	Marcus Tinsley	M	
109	120	49:26	Neil Langhorn	M40	
110	156	49:43	John McGlynn	M50	
111	87	50:03	Raymond Keith	M	Harmeny Athletic Club
112	144	50:04	Bryan Dickson	M50	
113	179	50:07	Bill Duff	M70	Falkland Trail Runners
114	191	50:12	Susan Maxwell	FD	Penicuik Harriers
115	46	50:15	Hazel Lee	F40	
116	143	50:40	Mark Cunningham	M50	Harmeny AC
117	157	50:40	Campbell McNair	M50	Pitreavie AAC
118	113	51:01	Ian Cameron	M40	
119	20	51:25	Fionna Ogilvie	F	
120	175	51:34	Mark Nesbitt	M60	
121	197	51:36	Pamela Williams	FD	
122	32	51:41	Natalie Chisholm	F40	
123	160	51:49	Kenneth Mulligan	M50	
124	10	51:51	Keara Hampton	F	
125	207	51:56	David Meek	MV40	Lothian RC
126	64	52:20	Siobhan Sellar	F50	Ferranti AAC
127	114	52:21	Graham Coupe	M40	

128	177	52:55	Robin Thomas	M60	Hunters Bog Trotters
129	185	53:12	Emma Galloway	FD	
130	186	53:12	Dorothy Gribben	FD	
131	176	53:34	Michael Russell	M60	Edinburgh Running Network
132	42	53:37	Claire Houston	F40	
133	149	53:39	Douglas Forsyth	M50	
134	65	53:53	Lindsay Seywright	F50	Corstorphine AAC
135	80	53:54	Philip Gibson	M	
136	29	53:54	Carrie Tait	F	
137	182	54:13	Douglas Young	M70	Portobello Running Club
138	178	54:22	Hugh Chalmers	M70	
139	15	54:32	Alison McDonald	F	Ferranti AAC
140	161	54:37	Iain Porteous	M50	Run Club Dalkeith
141	119	54:44	Stuart Kelly	M40	
142	68	54:50	Rosemary Lee	F60	Falkland Trail Runners
143	142	54:55	Keith Chinnery	M50	Edinburgh Running Network
144	203	55:26	Jay Semple	FD	
145	202	55:26	Jimmy Panton	FD	Team Coco
146	7	55:31	Kirsty Gray	F	Lothian Running Club
147	41	55:53	Lyndsay Holden	F40	
148	127	56:13	Calum Michie	M40	
149	116	56:20	Ian Elliott	M40	
150	66	56:28	Robert Smith	M60	
151	167	56:31	Geoff Calder	M60	
152	209	56:38	Gavin Barr	M	
153	44	56:53	Patricia Irving	F40	Edinburgh Running Network
154	69	56:54	Jacqueline Pringle	F60	Harmeny AC
155	6	56:59	Fay Frank	F	
156	9	57:15	Katie Hall	F	
157	55	57:28	Sharon Tinsley	F40	
158	112	57:41	Andrew Cameron	M40	
159	52	57:46	Tracy Ross	F40	
160	47	57:48	Susie Lowe	F40	
161	63	58:16	Gill Ryan	F50	IRUN group
162	28	58:33	Karen Snowden	F	
163	21	59:12	Pooja Patel	F	
164	23	59:44	Heather Reid	F	
165	56	60:18	Lorraine Twyford	F40	
166	3	60:42	Claire Clapperton	F	
167	16	60:42	Gemma Merchant	F	
168	166	60:49	Alex Bell	M60	Ferranti AAC
169	194	61:30	Fiona Rushworth	FD	
170	190	61:30	Francine Love	FD	
171	210	61:39	Caroline Brown	FV40	
172	171	62:45	John Lee	M60	Falkland Trail Runners
173	59	62:55	Claire Cunningham	F50	Harmeny AC
174	70	63:03	Jean Wilson	F60	West End Road Runners
175	214	63:17	Eleanor Stratford	FV40	
176	187	63:39	Mahboobeh Jamiolahmady	FD	
177	35	65:34	Michelle Donegan	F40	
178	25	66:55	Claire Seller	F	
179	26	67:06	Deepa Sharma	F	
180	198	68:30	Karen Wotherspoon	FD	Scramble Legs
181	195	68:30	Leanne Spence	FD	Kirkcaldy Wizards
182	188	69:01	Lindsay Kelly	FD	
183	189	69:01	Zoe King	FD	
184	4	70:15	Karen Dickson	F	
185	57	70:15	Lynne Watson	F40	
186	181	70:47	Ray Wyper	M70	Harmeny AC
187	27	74:36	Jennifer Sinclair	F	
188	93	76:36	Chris McLauchlan	M	